



**CIRCLE OFFICE JUNAGADH**

**SCHEDULE-B**

**Name Of Work:-Reapir & Renovation Mendarda Sub Division office building at mendarda under junagadh rural division-2**

Sr No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	P/L cement concrete 1:3:6(1 CEMENT: 3-Coarse sand: 6 - Hand broken stone aggregate 40MM nominal Size) and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork in.- <b>Foundations and plinth.</b>	1.00	2316.60	CUM	2316.60
2	White stone bela masonry block in course in <b>foundation and upto plinth</b> with stone of approved quality in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 course sand) including racking the joints etc. complete.	1.50	4014.20	CUM	6021.30
3	Providing 15 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on both sides Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in C.M.1:3 . For GF	80.00	153.15	Smt.	12252.00
4	Providing 10 mm. Thick cement plaster in single coat on all side Brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in :C.M.1:3-For ceiling including floating coat with neeru cement slurry. -GF	50.00	121.86	Smt.	6093.00
5	20 mm. Thick sand faced cement plaster on walls up to height 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm. Thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) and 8 mm. Thick finishing coat of C.M.. 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) etc. complete.	80.00	210.00	SQM	16800.00
6	Providing & applying 2 coats of APEX or its equivalent acrylic exterior paint of approved makes & shade including finishing & thinning as per manufacturer's instruction. A gap of 6 hrs. Should be given between 2 subsequent coats. The work should be carried out strictly as per manufacturer,s specification and requirement etc.completed as directed by E.I.C.	1400.00	70.00	SQM	98000.00
7	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand & manufacturer & of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over & including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand & manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping & other foreign matter & also including preparing the surface even & sand papered smooth.	1000.00	47.57	SQM	47570.00
8	Applying Two coats of Birla(white cement based) or Asian Acrylic Lappy (Putty) or equipment and two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on New Wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	100.00	47.41	SQM	4741.00
9	Applying One coat of exterior primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	1400.00	20.00	Smt.	28000.00
10	Providing cement vata 10 x10 cm size quarter round in cement concrete in C.M. 1:1 including neat cement finishing watering etc. complete.	15.00	19.32	RMT	289.80
11	Providing, & fixing hot pressed phenol bonded, exterior type solid flush door 35mm shutter made by approved brand & as per I.S.I. standard with water resisting plywood facing and 1mm thick laminated sheet on both side of door & teak wood leaping all-round including 100X75mm. teak wood frame.If necessary with glass looking window with T.W. batten and polishing /Colour .Rates are without fixtures & fastening but with 3 NO of 100mm. long butt or parliamentary hinges on each flap of double shutter & 150mm. long hinges for single shutter and 3 NO of M.S. flat hold fast grouted in C.C. (1:2:4) on each side of frame, 3 coats of oil painting of approved shades make etc., complete as per drawing & as directed by E.I.C.	6.00	3346.00	SQM	20076.00

12	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminium colour anodized section frame main size 63.50 x 38.10 x 1.95mm (of Jindal section no.4605,@Wt.1.094 Kg/Rmt) horizontal two track member size 61.85mm x 31.75mm x 1.20mm (of Jindal Section No.8687 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt.),vertical member of size 61.85mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm (of Jindal Section No.8758 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt.) with sliding shutter of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm( (of Jindal Section No.8949 @ Wt. of 0.456 Kg/mt.),vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm ( (of Jindal Section No.8947 @ Wt. of 0.695 Kg/mt./section 8948@Wt.0.457 kg/mt.) with 5mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminium fitting and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc.complete for window.	4.00	2022.17	SQM	8088.68
13	Providing and fixing standard extruded of aluminium section of size 63.50mm x 38.10mm x 1.95mm ( Jindal Section :2434 @ Wt.0.643 Kg.per mt) with colour anodized aluminium frame for ventilation with 5mm thick frosted glass as details etc.complete for ventilation.	1.00	1520.96	SQM	1520.96
14	Providing and Laying coloured digital glazed tiles of size 300mm x 200mm x 8mm / 300mm x 450mm x 8mm in flooring,skirting, risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) & jointed with white cement slurry.	3.00	935.55	SQM	2806.65
15	Providing & laying 20 to 25mm thick, both faces polished kotah stone with all edges machine cut up to 450mm width and of required length (only one piece to be used ) of approved quality for cupboard shelves including fixing the same in masonry wall by cement mortar in three sides including curing etc. complete as directed by EIC..	2.00	700.00	SQM	1400.00
16	Providing,laying and jointing in true line and level UPVC Pipe (SCH-40) line including fitting of PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or its equivalent or as approved by EIC. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall ISI make and wall with the help of clamp at every two Metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fitting etc. incl testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent incl cost of all materials.15mm Dia.	10.00	84.87	RMT	848.70
17	As per above item but-25mm Dia.	10.00	107.29	RMT	1072.90
18	As per above item but-40 mm Dia.	10.00	173.03	RMT	1730.30
19	As per above item but-50 mm Dia.	20.00	228.61	RMT	4572.20
20	Providing and fixing to wall, ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg f/cm2 working pressure polythelene pipes of the following outside dia. Low density, complete with special flange compression type fittings wall clipsetc including making good the wall, ceiling and floor (F) 75 mm. ---(if pipe laid in trenches excavation and earth work will be paid separately.).	5.00	169.00	RMT	845.00
21	As per above item but- 90mm dia PVC rigid 10 Kg.F /cm2 pipe(if pipe laid in trenches excavation and earth work will be paid separately.).	20.00	220.00	RMT	4400.00
22	Providing and fixing wash down closet (European W.C. Pan) with integral "P" or "S" trap and PVC flushing tank cistern with fittings and incl. plastic seat and cover with brass hinges and rubber buffersand PVC connector , nozzle etc. including jointing trap with pipe in C.M. 1:1and PVC tank with float valve etc.connecting cistern with closet etc., comp.in working condition-Vitreous in colour.	1.00	3070.00	NO	3070.00
23	Providing and fixing urinal of approved quality including connection with waste pipe, trap and with integral longitudinal flush pipe etc. complete. (A) Squating plate pattern White/Colour earthen ware of size-550mm x 300mm.	3.00	1025.85	NO	3077.55
24	P/F wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with with vertical pedestal including 15mmC.P. brass quarter turn pillar tap, capstan head screw down high pressure with screws, shanks and back nutswith C.I. or M.S. Brackets painted white paint including cutting holes and making good the same including C.P. brass waste and waste Pipes 32mm dia - vitreous china.-Flat back wash basin with vertical pedestal 550 x 400 mm. Size - in colour.	1.00	1397.76	NO	1397.76
25	Providing and fixing screw down quarter turn bib taps of following size -Brass cromium plated screw down bib tap -15 mm dia..	5.00	80.00	NO	400.00

26	Providing & fixing C.P. brass scew down stopcock of approved quality 15mm size	8.00	100.00	NO	800.00
27	Providing and fixing ISI quality heavy gum metal check or non return valve full way wheel valve - 20mm.	2.00	150.00	NO	300.00
28	Providing and fixing ISI quality heavy gum metal check or non return valve full way wheel valve - 25MM diameter.	2.00	150.00	NO	300.00
29	Providing and fixing ISI quality heavy gum metal check or non return valve full way wheel valve - 40MM diameter.	2.00	100.00	NO	200.00
30	Providing fixing Hydraulic Door closer and of ISI approved brand as directed.	2.00	925.00	NO	1850.00
31	Providing and laying broken China moasaic Floorig for Terrace using 12mm to 20mm brokan pieces of glazed tiles to be over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring moetar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them up to 15cm. along the wall, clearing with water and oxalic acid etc as directed.	10.00	494.56	SQM	4945.60
32	Supply & fixing to doors & windows, ventilators, cup boards following fixtures & fastenings of approved quality with wooden or metal or brass screws, nuts & bolts as directed or as per the drawing & specifications etc., complete as directed by E.I.C. Flat latch (Brass) 300 mm long.	2.00	143.00	NO	286.00
33	As per above but Handle (Brass) 150 mm long.	2.00	67.60	NO	135.20
34	As per above but Door stopper 150 mm long (Brass).	2.00	90.00	NO	180.00
35	As per above but Tower Bolt 150 mm long (Brass)	2.00	90.00	NO	180.00
36	As per above but MS best chromium plated aldrop 16 mm dia & 250 mm long.	2.00	380.00	NO	760.00
37	As per above but Aldrop 300 mm long & 16 mm Dia.(Brass)	2.00	377.00	NO	754.00
38	Providing & Fixing light type C.I. Manhole covers with water tight C.I. Frame & fixing the same in concrete etc., complete as directed by E.I.C. Size 600 X450 mm	1.00	1119.45	NO	1119.45
39	Painting Two coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	35.00	72.88	SQM	2550.80
40	Scraping oil paint from steel and other metal surfaces and making the surface even with hand scraping	22.00	32.55	SQM	716.10
41	Removing/Scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from wall /RCC member including stacking of serviceble material and disposal of unserviceble material from site of work with all lead and lift	210.00	11.90	SQM	2499.00
42	Labour Charges un skilled labour	14.00	348.20	Nos	4874.80
<b>Estimated TOTAL RS</b>					<b>299841.35</b>
<b>Say Amount</b>					<b>299850.00</b>
<b>Bidder's Offer (B)</b>					<b>%Above</b>
<b>Net Amount</b>					<b>%Below</b>

**Signature of Contractor**

**SUPERNTENDING ENGINEER  
PGVCL CIRCLE OFFICE,JUNAGADH**